sabbatical leave for three (3) weeks at full pay and receive an additional five-thousand-dollar ($5,000) 
payment.  

• At twenty (20) and twenty-five (25) years of continuous, full-time employment, employees may take 

sabbatical leave for four (4) weeks at fully pay and receive an additional seven thousand five-
hundred-dollar ($7,500) payment.  

• At thirty (30) years of continuous, full-time employment, and every five years afterwards, employees 

may take sabbatical leave for five (5) weeks at full pay and receive an additional ten-thousand-dollar 
($10,000) payment.  

Eligible employees who wish to apply for sabbatical leave are required to submit a letter to their immediate